Wilkinson and Partners Easter Hamper Competition – Terms and Conditions

- 1. The promoter is: Wilkinson and Partners whose head office is at Fairfax House, 6a Millfield Road, Cottingley Business Park, Bingley, BD16 1PY.
- 3. The competition is open to residents of the United Kingdom aged 18 years or over except partners and employees of Wilkinson and Partners.
- 4. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 4. By entering this competition, an entrant is indicating their agreement to be bound by these terms and conditions.
- 5. Route to entry for the competition is via the Wilkinson and Partner Twitter page only which can be found at https://twitter.com/WilkPart.
- 6. Only one entry will be accepted per person. Multiple entries from the same person will be disqualified.
- 7. Closing date for entry will be 5pm on Monday 15 April 2019. After this date no further entries to the competition will be permitted.
- 8. No responsibility can be accepted for entries not received for whatever reason.
- To enter into our free prize draw to have the chance of winning our Hotel Chocolat Easter Hamper, entrants must follow the Wilkinson and Partners Twitter page see <u>https://twitter.com/WilkPart</u> and retweet the Easter Hamper competition post by the closing date of 5pm on Monday 15 April 2019.
- 10. The prize is a Hotel Chocolate Easter Hamper, including a bottle of Hotel Chocolat chocolate liqueur. The prize is as stated and no cash or other alternatives will be offered. The prizes are not transferable. Prizes are subject to availability and we reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 11. The winner will be chosen at random by Daniel Wilkinson, Partner at Wilkinson and Partners.
- 12. The winner will be notified by direct message on Twitter within 3 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or does not claim the prize within 14 days of notification, we reserve the right to withdraw the prize from the winner and pick a replacement winner.
- 13. The prize must be collected from either the Bingley or Ilkley office of Wilkinson and Partners. The prize will be held at the Bingley office which is located at: Fairfax House, 6a Millfield Road, Cottingley Business Park, Bingley, BD16 1PY. If the prize winner would prefer to collect the hamper from the Ilkley office, they will need to give 24 hours' notice before collecting it. The location of the Ilkley office is: Moors House, 11 South Hawksworth Street, Ilkley, LS29 9DX.
- 14. The winner agrees to the use of their name and image on the Wilkinson and Partners Twitter page. Any personal data relating to the winner or any other entrants will be used solely in accordance with the General Data Protection Regulations 2018.
- 15. The winner's name will be available 28 days after closing date by emailing the following address: <u>office@wilkinson-partners.co.uk</u>. Entrants will not be notified if they have not been successful.
- 16. Entry into the competition will be deemed as acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 17. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Twitter or any other Social Network.
- 18. Wilkinson and Partners decision in respect of all matters to do with the competition will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 19. Wilkinson and Partners reserve the right to cancel the competition if circumstances arise outside of its control. Any changes to the competition will be notified to entrants as soon as possible by Wilkinson and Partners.